Kitemark™ Certificate
No. KM 568310
First Issued: 2011-03-18 Effective Date: 2024-01-14
Latest Issue: 2024-01-04 Expiry Date: 2027-01-13
Page: 1 of 2
This certificate has been issued by and remains the property of BSI Assurance UK Ltd, Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Knowlhill, Milton Keynes MK5 8PP, United
Kingdom and should be returned immediately upon request.
To check its validity telephone +44 (0) 345 080 9000. An electronic certificate can be authenticated online.

GIS V7-3:2014 Distribution Valves Part 3: Brass bodied manually operated ball and taper plug valves not
exceeding 5 bar maximum operating pressures
Description Model Designation Size
Taper Plug Valve
BP00011 ¾”
BP00013 1”
BP00053 1”
BP00063 1¼”
MS1533M 2”
Description Model Designation Size
LP Straight Ball Valve MS1540M ¾” x ¾”
LP Angled Ball Valve MS1554M ¾” x 1”
MP Angled Ball Valve MS1591M ¾” x 19mm
LP Straight Ball Valve MS1594M 1” x ¾”
MP Straight Ball Valve MS1596M ¾” x 19mm
LP Straight Ball Valve
(electrically insulated) MS1602M ¾” x ¾”
Manufacturing locations:
CERRO-0047372715-000